Form PTO-1:094 4/25	// REGUR	- 08 - 2002 EET u.s. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TF IIIIII	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa)2081149ereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): ComCoTec, Inc.		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Systems Xcellence USA, Inc.		
□ Individuals □ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-Illinois □ Other	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: 2505 S. Finley Road, Suite 110 City: Lombard State: Illinois Zip: 60148 □ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 図 No		□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ⊠ Corporation □ Other		
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name			
Execution Date:	March 8, 2001			
4. Application number(s) or re	egistration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,813,491;		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/176,986; 76/081,764; 75/803,864		1,731,517; 1,582,935; 1,392,192		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No ⊠				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		7		
Name: Peter J. Strand		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:7		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$190 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for insufficient funds		
Street Address: McBride Baker & Coles 500 W. Madison St. , 40th Floor		8. Deposit account number:		
		13-0045		
City: <u>Chicago</u> State:	IL ZIP: <u>60661-2511</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interphation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Peter J. Strand Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
/07/2002 TBIAZ1 00000258 76081764 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
FC:481 FC:482	40.00 BP			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS AND FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of the 8th day of March, 2001, by ComCoTec, Inc., an Illinois corporation, located at 2505 South Finley Road, Suite 110, Lombard, IL 60148-4867 ("Assignor") in favor of Systems Xcellence USA, Inc., a Texas corporation, located at 2505 South Finley Road, Suite 110, Lombard, IL 60148-4867 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, and interests in and to the trademarks and service marks and United States registrations and applications to register set forth on Exhibit 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the rights, title and interests in and to such trademarks, service marks, registrations and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights, title, and interests in and to the trademarks, service marks, United States registrations and applications for registration thereof listed on Exhibit 1 hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said marks.

Assignor agrees to execute such additional documents as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to further evidence or perfect the foregoing assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Trademark.

ComColecting. (an Illinois)	Corporation)
By: Jelley S. Jen	ma (
Jeffley F. Jensen, Pres	ident
Date: March 8, 2001	
STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF COOK) ss.)

On this //d day of April, 2002, before me appeared Jeffrey P. Jensen, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of ComCoTec, Inc.

Margaret E Le Mère.
Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0949

EXHIBIT 1

United States Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	U.S Registration Number	Registration Date
RXCLAIM	1,813,491	December 28, 1993
RXCLAIM	1,731,517	November 10, 1992
RXSERVER	1,582,935	September 6, 1994
RX EXPRESS	1,392,192	May 6, 1986

United States Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Application Number	Filing Date
RXTRACK	76/176,986	December 7, 2000
RXMAX	76/081,764	June 30, 2000
RXEXCHANGE	75/803,864	September 20, 1999

1217688

RECORDED: 04/25/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0950